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e 2024 World Youth Championships
Bulletin 4

The INTERNATIONAL BOWLING FEDERATION (IBF) and KOREA BOWLING
ASSOCIATION (KBA) proudly present the 2024 World Youth Championships Bulletin No. 4
for IBF member federations.

2024 World Youth Championships will be hosted by the International Bowling Federation and the
Korea Bowling Association.

This Bulletin includes the following information.

List of Participating Federations

Schedule

Hotel Information — updated payment information

Visa Information

Various Fees — updated payment information

Unofficial Practice Lane Reservation Form — Please note the deadlines for the forms

Each International Bowling Federation member federation may register a maximum of 4 male and
4 female athletes to participate in 2024 World Youth Championships.

The official email of 2024 World Youth Championships is: WY C2024@ibf-bowling.org
All communication regarding the Championships should be made through this email
address.

Sheikh Talal M Al Sabah
President
International Bowling Federation (IBF)

International Bowling Federation bowling.sport
REGUS, Lausanne, Main Station, Place de la Gare 12, Lausanne, 1003, Switzerland

+41 215609200
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1. Listof Participating Federations

The following federations have confirmed their attendance.
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International Bowling Federation

REGUS, Lausanne, Main Station, Place de la Gare 12, Lausanne, 1003, Switzerland

+41 215609200

Country Zone
Chinese Taipei ABF
Hong Kong ABF
Japan ABF
Kuwait ABF
Macau ABF
Malaysia ABF
Oman ABF
Philippines ABF
Qatar ABF
Saudi Arabia ABF
Singapore ABF
South Korea ABF
Thailand ABF
Vietnam ABF
Nigeria BFA
Sierra Leone BFA

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

Country Zone
Czech Republic EBF
Finland EBF
Germany EBF
Iceland EBF
Ireland EBF
Italy EBF
Lithuania EBF
Netherlands EBF
Norway EBF
Poland EBF
Romania EBF
Sweden EBF
Switzerland EBF
Slovakia EBF
Australia OBF
New Zealand OBF
Canada Pan-Am
Colombia Pan-Am
Guatemala Pan-Am
Mexico Pan-Am
Peru Pan-Am
Puerto Rico Pan-Am
United States Pan-Am

bowling.sport



2. I5feliminary Schedule

Preliminary Schedule — 2024 IBF World Youth Championships (subject to change)

07.07.2024  Sunday

08.07.2024 Monday

09.07.2024  Tuesday

10.07.2024 Wednesday

11.07.2024 Thursday

12.07.2024 Friday

13.07.2024 Saturday

14.07.2024 Sunday

15.07.2024 Monday

16.07.2024 Tuesday

International Bowling Federation

All Day
10.00 -

10.00 -
17.00 -

09.00 -
10.00 -
11.00 -
12.00 -
13.00 -
14.00 -
15.00 -
16:00 -
17.00 -
19.00 -

09.00 -
12.00 -
13.00 -
16.15 -
17.15 -

09.00 -
13.30 -

09.00 -
12.00 -
15.00 -

09.00 -
13.15 -
17.30 -

09.00 -
13.15 -
16.30 -

09.00 -
13.30 -

09.00 -
13.00 -
16.00 -

18.00

18.00
18.00

10.00
11.00
12.00
13.00
14.00
15.00
16.00
17.00
18.00
20.00

12.00
13.00
16.15
17.15
20.30

12.00
16.30

11.00
14.00
18.00

12.00
16.15
20.30

12.00
15.15
18.30

12.00
16.30

12.00
15.00
18.00

Team arrivals
Unofficial Practice

Last day of team arrivals
Unofficial Practice
Team Managers Meeting

Official Practice Squad 1 Women
Lane Maintenance

Official Practice Squad 2 Women
Lane Maintenance

Official Practice Squad 1 Men
Lane Maintenance

Official Practice Squad 2 Men
Lane Maintenance

Official Practice Squad 3 Men
Opening Ceremony

Singles Squad 1 — Women
Lane Maintenance
Singles Squad 1 — Men
Lane Maintenace

Singles Squad 2 - Men

Singles Squad 2 - Women
Singles Squad 3 - Men

Singles Matchplay - Women
Singles Matchplay - Men
Doubles Squad 1 — Women

Doubles Squad 1 - Men
Doubles Squad 2 — Men
Doubles Squad 2 - Women

Doubles Squad 3 - Men
Doubles Matchplay — Women
Doubles Matchplay - Men

Team Qualifying - Women
Team Qualifying Squad 1 — Men

Team Qualifying Squad 2 - Men

Team Matchplay - Women
Team Matchplay — Men _

bowling.sport
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17.07.2024 Wednesday

18.07.2024 Thursday

09.00
13.00
16.30
18.30
19.30
20.30

08.50
09.00

09.50
10.00

10.45
10.57

11.50
12.00
12.50
13.00

13.50
14.00
14.50
15.00

15.50
16.02
16.50
17.02

12.00
16.00
18.30
19.30
20.30

09.00
09.45

10.00
10.40

10.57
11.42

12.00
12.45
13.00
13.45

14.00
14.45
15.00
15.45

16.02
16.47
17.02
17.50

Mixed Team Qualifying Squad 1
Mixed Team Qualifying Squad 2
Mixed Team Matchplay

Mixed Team Semi Final

Mixed Team Final

Medal Ceremony, Mixed Team

Singles S/F Men and Women
Warm-up

Singles Semi Final

Doubles S/F Men and Women
Warm-up

Doubles Semi Finals

Team S/F Men and Women
Warm-up

Team Semi Finals

Singles Finals

Warm-up

Singles Final - Men
Warm-up

Singles Final — Women
Doubles Finals

Warm-up

Doubles Final - Women
Warm-up

Doubles Final — Men

Team Finals

Warm-up

Team Final - Men

Warm-up

Team Final - Women

Medal Presentations

Note: The last day schedule is subject to change dependent upon TV broadcast

requirements.

International Bowling Federation

bowling.sport

REGUS, Lausanne, Main Station, Place de la Gare 12, Lausanne, 1003, Switzerland
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3. Official Hotels

1. Howard Johnson Incheon Airport

Hotel Howard Johnson Incheon

Distance to the airport 12 kilometre (10 min by bus)

Distance to Bowling Centre 22 kilometres (20 min by bus)

Address 6, Shindosinam-ro 142-bungil, Jung-gu, Incheon, 22371, Korea
Phone +82 32-722-0000

Email asher.park@hojoincheon.com

\Website Howard Johnson Incheon

Room rates

Superior Double (100 rooms) 140,000 KRW (approx. US$105)
\With 1 person Daily Breakfast

Superior Twin (100 rooms)
\With 2 persons Daily Breakfast
2. Days Hotel & Suites Incheon Airport

160,000 KRW (approx. US$120)

Hotel Days Hotel & Suites Incheon Airport

Distance to the airport 12 kilometre (10min by bus)

Distance to Bowling Centre 22 kilometres

Address 6, Shindosinam-ro 142-bungil, Jung-gu, Incheon, 22371, Korea
Phone +82 32-722-0000

Email asher.park@hojoincheon.com

\Website Days Hotel & Suites Incheon

Room rates

Residence Superior Double (100 rooms)  140.000 KRW (approx. US$105)
with 1 person Daily Breakfast ’

Residence Deluxe twin (80 rooms)
with 2 person Daily Breakfast

Days Family Suite Room (20 rooms)
\With 2 persons Daily Breakfast

150,000 KRW (approx. US$113)

170,000 KRW (approx. US$127)

*Room rates are inclusive of 10% service charge per room per night.
Room rates include a complimentary breakfast and free wireless internet.
Please complete and submit Hotel Forms (C and C-1) directly to Korea Bowling Association.

International Bowling Federation bowling.sport
REGUS, Lausanne, Main Station, Place de la Gare 12, Lausanne, 1003, Switzerland

+41 215609200


http://www.howardjohnsonincheon.com/
https://www.wyndhamhotels.com/en-uk/days-inn/incheon-south-korea/days-hotel-and-suites-incheon-airport/overview

//Hoter”rﬁrvations do not require a deposit.

Room payment can be settled directly to the hotel at check-in.

We are now pleased to offer payment by bank transfer. The hotel can issue an invoice for
payment. Bank transfer information will be provided upon request of an invoice.

If federations would like an invoice, please contact the organizing committee at the WYC
email. WY C2024@ibf-bowling.org

4. Visa Information

Please refer to the official Korean visa information website https://www.visa.go.kr/

Citizens from the following countries have to apply for a K-ETA:

[ABF] Malaysia - Hong Kong — Qatar - Saudi Arabia — Singapore — Kuwait — Slovakia — Japan —
Macau — Thailand — Taipei - Oman [ETBF] Finland — Swiss — Italy — Iceland — Poland — Ireland
— Netherlands — Lithuania — Czech — Norwegian — Germany — Romania [OBF] New Zealand -
Australia [PAN-AM] Guatemala - Mexico — Canada — Colombia — The United States of America

Website | How to Apply for a K-ETA: ENG | THA | RU | Notice on Temporary Exemption
* K-ETA (Korea Electronic Travel Authorization)

Citizens from the following countries have to apply for a VISA:

[ABF] Philippine — Vietnam [PAN-AM] Puerto Rico [BFA] Sierra Leone — Nigeria

*For those countries requiring a visa to enter Korea, please contact the relevant embassy first to
inquire about the necessary documents as visa requirements may vary by country. We earnestly
request copies of passport to facilitate our processing.

5. Fees
2024 WY C Entry Fee
The 2024 WY C entry fee per person is US$300. Payment options are as follows:

- Cash: cash payments will be accepted at the Team Managers Meeting
- Bank Transfer: We are now pleased to offer the option of bank transfer to facilitate
payment for delegations. Details for bank transfer are as follows:

Account Name: Korea Bowling Association
Account Number: 224-910009-05038
SWIFT Code: KOEXKRSE

Bank: KEB Hana Bank

Terms and Conditions

1. All payments must be made in US Dollars (USD).

2. Korea Bowling Association (KBA) requires the full USD$300 entry fee per
participant to be received in the bank account.

3. All fees associated with the transfer must be borne by the Federation.

4. A copy of the receipt must be sent to KBA when the transfer is made.

The entry fee applies to all members of your delegation, including athletes, coaches, managers,
heads of delegations, other officials, and supporters in the team. This fee covers accreditation card;
transportation, participation in Opening Ceremony and the Victory Banquet. _—
The 2024 WY C entry fee must be paid to KOREA BOWLING ASSOCIATION.
International Bowling Federation bowling.sport
REGUS, Lausanne, Main Station, Place de la Gare 12, Lausanne, 1003, Switzerland

+41 215609200
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file:///C:/Users/최호식/Desktop/How%20to%20apply%20for%20K-ETA%20(ENG).pdf
file:///C:/Users/최호식/Desktop/How%20to%20apply%20for%20K-ETA%20and%20make%20a%20payment%20(THA).pdf
file:///C:/Users/최호식/Desktop/Как%20заполнить%20заявку%20на%20K-ETA%20(RU).pdf
file:///C:/Users/최호식/Desktop/Notice%20on%20Temporary%20Exemption%20of%20K-ETA.pdf

6. Forms and Deadlines
Attached with this bulletin is the Unofficial Practice Lane Reservation Form

Please pay attention to the following deadlines for WYC 2024.
e Latest May 31, 2024
o Form F - Arrival and Departure Information

e Latest June 23, 2024
o Unofficial Practice Lane Reservation Form

International Bowling Federation
REGUS, Lausanne, Main Station, Place de la Gare 12, Lausanne, 1003, Switzerland

+41 215609200

bowling.sport



Form F: Arrival / Departure Form

Federation >
ARRIVAL INFORMATION
Date Flight # Time # of People
(dd/mm/yyyy) 24hr digital presentation
DEPARTURE INFORMATION
Date Flight # Time # of People
(dd/mm/yyyy) 24hr digital presentation

The deadline for submitting this form is May 31, 2024

Contact information of the 2024 WY C Organizing Committee

Phone

E-mail address

+82 2 420 4280

WY C2024@ibf-bowling.org

International Bowling Federation

REGUS, Lausanne, Main Station, Place de la Gare 12, Lausanne, 1003, Switzerland

+41 215609200
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Unofficial Practice Lane Reservation Form

To be Completed and submitted to directly to KBA (wyc2024@ibf-bowling.org)
on or before June 23, 2024.

Country (or Federation):

Time Slots Available for Unofficial Practice:
7-8 July, 2024 10:00~18:00

Lane Fees:
20,000 KRW per Hour (approx US$15)

Date* Time (from)** | Time (to) | No. of hours | No. of lanes | Office use only

*Lanes are available for unofficial practice from 7 July 2024 until 8 July 2024,
between the hours of 10:00 and 18:00

** Maximum booking for each federation is 4 lanes for 2 hours. The fee per lane is in KRW
and lane fees have to be paid in cash only directly to Fiesta Bowling Centre. Each booking for
each federation will be a maximum of two pairs of lanes for every 2 hours. But teams may
bowl as long as they choose to do if the lanes have not been reserved by another federation.
Lanes for the unofficial practice will be available on a first come first served basis and all
bookings must be made through KBA.

The deadline for submitting this form is 23 June 2024

Contact information of the 2024 WY C Organizing Committee

Phone E-mail address
+82 2 420 4280 wyc2024@ibf-bowling.org
International Bowling Federation bowling.sport

REGUS, Lausanne, Main Station, Place de la Gare 12, Lausanne, 1003, Switzerland
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