



2024 IBF World Youth Championships

July 7 – 18, 2024 Fiesta Bowling Center Incheon, Korea

Bulletin 4



May, 2024



2024 World Youth Championships Bulletin 4

The INTERNATIONAL BOWLING FEDERATION (IBF) and KOREA BOWLING ASSOCIATION (KBA) proudly present the 2024 World Youth Championships Bulletin No. 4 for IBF member federations.

2024 World Youth Championships will be hosted by the International Bowling Federation and the Korea Bowling Association.

This Bulletin includes the following information.

List of Participating Federations
Schedule
Hotel Information – updated payment information
Visa Information
Various Fees – updated payment information
Unofficial Practice Lane Reservation Form – Please note the deadlines for the forms

Each International Bowling Federation member federation may register a maximum of 4 male and 4 female athletes to participate in 2024 World Youth Championships.

The official email of 2024 World Youth Championships is: <u>WYC2024@ibf-bowling.org</u> All communication regarding the Championships should be made through this email address.

Sheikh Talal M Al Sabah President International Bowling Federation (IBF)



1. List of Participating Federations

The following federations have confirmed their attendance.

	Country	Zone
1	Chinese Taipei	ABF
2	Hong Kong	ABF
3	Japan	ABF
4	Kuwait	ABF
5	Macau	ABF
6	Malaysia	ABF
7	Oman	ABF
8	Philippines	ABF
9	Qatar	ABF
10	Saudi Arabia	ABF
11	Singapore	ABF
12	South Korea	ABF
13	Thailand	ABF
14	Vietnam	ABF
15	Nigeria	BFA
16	Sierra Leone	BFA

	Country	Zone		
17	Czech Republic	EBF		
18	Finland	EBF		
19	Germany	EBF		
20	Iceland	EBF		
21	Ireland	EBF		
22	Italy	EBF		
23	Lithuania	EBF		
24	Netherlands	EBF		
25	Norway	EBF		
26	Poland	EBF		
27	Romania	EBF		
28	Sweden	EBF		
29	Switzerland	EBF		
30	Slovakia	EBF		
31	Australia	OBF		
32	New Zealand	OBF		
33	Canada	Pan-Am		
34	Colombia	Pan-Am		
35	Guatemala	Pan-Am		
36	Mexico	Pan-Am		
37	Peru	Pan-Am		
38	Puerto Rico	Pan-Am		
39	United States	Pan-Am		



2. Preliminary Schedule

Preliminary Schedule – 2024 IBF World Youth Championships (subject to change)

07.07.2024	Sunday	All Day 10.00 - 18.00	Team arrivals Unofficial Practice
08.07.2024	Monday	10.00 - 18.00 17.00 - 18.00	Last day of team arrivals Unofficial Practice Team Managers Meeting
09.07.2024	Tuesday	09.00 - 10.00 10.00 - 11.00 11.00 - 12.00 12.00 - 13.00 13.00 - 14.00 14.00 - 15.00 15.00 - 16.00 16:00 - 17.00 17.00 - 18.00 19.00 - 20.00	Official Practice Squad 1 Women Lane Maintenance Official Practice Squad 2 Women Lane Maintenance Official Practice Squad 1 Men Lane Maintenance Official Practice Squad 2 Men Lane Maintenance Official Practice Squad 3 Men Opening Ceremony
10.07.2024	Wednesday	09.00 - 12.00 12.00 - 13.00 13.00 - 16.15 16.15 - 17.15 17.15 - 20.30	Singles Squad 1 – Women Lane Maintenance Singles Squad 1 – Men Lane Maintenace Singles Squad 2 - Men
11.07.2024	Thursday	09.00 - 12.00 13.30 - 16.30	Singles Squad 2 - Women Singles Squad 3 - Men
12.07.2024	Friday	09.00 - 11.00 12.00 - 14.00 15.00 - 18.00	Singles Matchplay - Women Singles Matchplay - Men Doubles Squad 1 – Women
13.07.2024	Saturday	09.00 - 12.00 13.15 - 16.15 17.30 - 20.30	Doubles Squad 1 - Men Doubles Squad 2 - Men Doubles Squad 2 - Women
14.07.2024	Sunday	09.00 - 12.00 13.15 - 15.15 16.30 - 18.30	Doubles Squad 3 - Men Doubles Matchplay - Women Doubles Matchplay - Men
15.07.2024	Monday	09.00 - 12.00 13.30 - 16.30	Team Qualifying - Women Team Qualifying Squad 1 – Men
16.07.2024	Tuesday	09.00 - 12.00 13.00 - 15.00 16.00 - 18.00	Team Qualifying Squad 2 - Men Team Matchplay - Women Team Matchplay – Men



17.07.2024 Wednesday	09.00 - 12.00 13.00 - 16.00 16.30 - 18.30 18.30 - 19.30 19.30 - 20.30 20.30 -	Mixed Team Qualifying Squad 1 Mixed Team Qualifying Squad 2 Mixed Team Matchplay Mixed Team Semi Final Mixed Team Final Medal Ceremony, Mixed Team
18.07.2024 Thursday		Singles S/F Men and Women
	08.50 - 09.00	Warm-up
	09.00 - 09.45	Singles Semi Final
		Doubles S/F Men and Women
	09.50 - 10.00	Warm-up
	10.00 - 10.40	Doubles Semi Finals
		Team S/F Men and Women
	10.45 - 10.57	Warm-up
	10.57 - 11.42	Team Semi Finals
		Singles Finals
	11.50 - 12.00	Warm-up
	12.00 - 12.45	Singles Final - Men
	12.50 - 13.00	Warm-up
	13.00 - 13.45	Singles Final – Women
		Doubles Finals
	13.50 - 14.00	Warm-up
	14.00 - 14.45	Doubles Final - Women
	14.50 - 15.00	Warm-up
	15.00 - 15.45	Doubles Final – Men
	15.50 16.00	Team Finals
	15.50 - 16.02	Warm-up
	16.02 - 16.47	Team Final - Men
	16.50 - 17.02	Warm-up
	17.02 - 17.50	Team Final - Women
		Medal Presentations

Note: The last day schedule is subject to change dependent upon ${\bf TV}$ broadcast requirements.



3. Official Hotels

1. Howard Johnson Incheon Airport

Hotel	Howard Johnson Incheon		
Distance to the airport	2 kilometre (10 min by bus)		
Distance to Bowling Centre	22 kilometres (20 min by bus)		
Address	6, Shindosinam-ro 142-bungil, Jung-gu, Incheon, 22371, Korea		
Phone	+82 32-722-0000		
Email	asher.park@hojoincheon.com		
Website	Howard Johnson Incheon		
Room rates			
Superior Double (100 rooms) With 1 person Daily Breakfast	140,000 KRW (approx. US\$105)		
Superior Twin (100 rooms) With 2 persons Daily Breakfast	160,000 KRW (approx. US\$120)		

2. <u>Days Hotel & Suites Incheon Airport</u>

Hotel		Days Hotel & Suites Incheon Airport		
Distance to the airport	12 kilon	netre (10min by bus)		
Distance to Bowling Centre	22 kilon	netres		
Address	6, Shindo	osinam-ro 142-bungil, Jung-gu, Incheon, 22371, Korea		
Phone	+82 32-7	722-0000		
Email asher.par		rk@hojoincheon.com		
Website	Days Hotel & Suites Incheon			
Room rates	•			
Residence Superior Double (100 rooms) with 1 person Daily Breakfast		140,000 KRW (approx. US\$105)		
Residence Deluxe twin (80 rooms) with 2 person Daily Breakfast		150,000 KRW (approx. US\$113)		
Days Family Suite Room (20 rooms) With 2 persons Daily Breakfast		170,000 KRW (approx. US\$127)		

^{*}Room rates are inclusive of 10% service charge per room per night.

Room rates include a complimentary breakfast and free wireless internet.

Please complete and submit Hotel Forms (C and C-1) directly to Korea Bowling Association.



Hotel reservations do not require a deposit.

Room payment can be settled directly to the hotel at check-in.

We are now pleased to offer payment by bank transfer. The hotel can issue an invoice for payment. Bank transfer information will be provided upon request of an invoice.

<u>If federations would like an invoice, please contact the organizing committee at the WYC</u> email. WYC2024@ibf-bowling.org

4. Visa Information

Please refer to the official Korean visa information website https://www.visa.go.kr/

Citizens from the following countries **have to** apply for a **K-ETA**:

[ABF] Malaysia - Hong Kong - Qatar - Saudi Arabia - Singapore - Kuwait - Slovakia - Japan - Macau - Thailand - Taipei - Oman [ETBF] Finland - Swiss - Italy - Iceland - Poland - Ireland - Netherlands - Lithuania - Czech - Norwegian - Germany - Romania [OBF] New Zealand - Australia [PAN-AM] Guatemala - Mexico - Canada - Colombia - The United States of America

<u>Website</u> | How to Apply for a K-ETA: <u>ENG</u> | <u>THA</u> | <u>RU</u> | <u>Notice on Temporary Exemption</u> * **K-ETA** (Korea Electronic Travel Authorization)

Citizens from the following countries **have to** apply for a **VISA**:

[ABF] Philippine – Vietnam [PAN-AM] Puerto Rico [BFA] Sierra Leone – Nigeria

*For those countries requiring a visa to enter Korea, please contact the relevant embassy first to inquire about the necessary documents as visa requirements may vary by country. We earnestly request copies of passport to facilitate our processing.

5. Fees

2024 WYC Entry Fee

The 2024 WYC entry fee per person is **US\$300.** Payment options are as follows:

- Cash: cash payments will be accepted at the Team Managers Meeting
- Bank Transfer: We are now pleased to offer the option of bank transfer to facilitate payment for delegations. Details for bank transfer are as follows:

Account Name: Korea Bowling Association

Account Number: 224-910009-05038

SWIFT Code: KOEXKRSE Bank: KEB Hana Bank

Terms and Conditions

- 1. All payments must be made in US Dollars (USD).
- 2. Korea Bowling Association (KBA) requires the full USD\$300 entry fee per participant to be received in the bank account.
- 3. All fees associated with the transfer must be borne by the Federation.
- 4. A copy of the receipt must be sent to KBA when the transfer is made.

The entry fee applies to all members of your delegation, including athletes, coaches, managers, heads of delegations, other officials, and supporters in the team. This fee covers accreditation card, transportation, participation in Opening Ceremony and the Victory Banquet.

The 2024 WYC entry fee must be paid to KOREA BOWLING ASSOCIATION.



6. Forms and Deadlines

Attached with this bulletin is the Unofficial Practice Lane Reservation Form Please pay attention to the following deadlines for WYC 2024.

- Latest May 31, 2024
 - o Form F Arrival and Departure Information
- Latest June 23, 2024
 - o Unofficial Practice Lane Reservation Form



Form F: Arrival / Departure Form

Federation ->	
---------------	--

ARRIVAL INFORMATION

<u>Date</u> (dd/mm/yyyy)	Flight #	Time 24hr digital presentation	# of People

DEPARTURE INFORMATION

<u>Date</u> (dd/mm/yyyy)	Flight #	Time 24hr digital presentation	# of People

The deadline for submitting this form is May 31, 2024			
Contact information of the 2024 WYC Organizing Committee			
Phone E-mail address			
+82 2 420 4280 <u>WYC2024@ibf-bowling.org</u>			



Unofficial Practice Lane Reservation Form

To be Completed and submitted to directly to KBA (<u>wyc2024@ibf-bowling.org</u>) on or before June 23, 2024.

Country (or Federation):					
Time Slots Availab 7-8 July, 2024	le for Unofficial Practice: 10:00~18:00				
Lane Fees: 20.000 KRW per Ho	our (approx US\$15)				

Date*	Time (from)**	Time (to)	No. of hours	No. of lanes	Office use only

^{*}Lanes are available for unofficial practice from 7 July 2024 until 8 July 2024, between the hours of 10:00 and 18:00

** Maximum booking for each federation is 4 lanes for 2 hours. The fee per lane is in KRW and lane fees have to be paid in cash only directly to Fiesta Bowling Centre. Each booking for each federation will be a maximum of two pairs of lanes for every 2 hours. But teams may bowl as long as they choose to do if the lanes have not been reserved by another federation. Lanes for the unofficial practice will be available on a first come first served basis and all bookings must be made through KBA.

The deadline for submitting this form is 23 June 2024	
Contact information of the 2024 WYC Organizing Committee	
Phone	E-mail address
+82 2 420 4280	wyc2024@ibf-bowling.org